

SENATOR MINERALS INC



"Opportunity through Exploration"

NEWS RELEASE

29 April 2013

TSX-V: SNR Frankfurt: T1K

SNR # 2013-03

"Senator Minerals announces CEO change"

Senator Minerals Inc ("Senator" or "the Company") announces that Donald A. Simon has resigned from the positions of director, President, and Chief Executive Officer as of today's date.

Mr. Richard W. Grayston, director, has been appointed President and Chief Executive Officer to replace Mr. Simon.

Senator Minerals Inc is a TSX-V-listed junior exploration company with property interests in North America including a 100% interest in the Taurus copper-moly-gold deposit in southeastern Alaska, a 100% interest in the Rosebud gold prospect in northwestern Arizona, and a 3% Production Royalty interest in IC Bentonite, a bentonite deposit near Midas, NV.

This News Release was prepared on behalf of the Senator Board of Directors, which accepts full responsibility for its contents.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

"Richard W. Grayston"

Richard W. Grayston, BCom, MBA, PhD President

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION. PLEASE CONTACT:

Senator Minerals Inc 418 East 14th Street, North Vancouver, BC Canada V7L 2N8

<u>Tel: 403-278-3894 E-Mail: contact@senatorinc.com Web site: www.Senatorinc.com</u>

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release, and no securities regulatory authority has either approved or disapproved of the contents of this release.